orm PTO-1595 -31-92	U.S. Department of Commer United States Patent and Trademark Off	
REC Transformer T		
103 103 PATE	167271 NTS UNL 1 Our Ref.: 2380-9	
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please . Name of conveying party(ies):	record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Anders LARSSON Martin Lars BÄCKSTRÖM	(1) Name: TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (publ) Street Address: City: Stockholm State/Country: Sweden Zip: SE-164 83	
additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? Image: Conveyance: S. Nature of conveyance: Image: Conveyance: Image: Conveyance: Image: Conveyance: <	(2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Zip:	
Execution Date: December 13, 2005; December 13, 2005	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
 A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 11/288,436 (2) (3) Additional numbers and the second second		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: John R. Lastova	$\begin{array}{ c c c c } \hline \hline & $	
Internal Address:	 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. 	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
	Agnature R_{12} N_{12} $77, 793$ Date ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]	

PATENT REEL: 017484 FRAME: 0883

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Anders LARSSON and Martin Lars BÄCKSTRÖM, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of Tjärhovsgatan 10, 4tr, Stockholm, Sweden 116 21; Kassmans Väg 6, Danderyd, Sweden 185 38, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in SCHEDULING RADIO RESOURCES FOR SYMMETRIC SERVICE DATA CONNECTIONS for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith; was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 29, 2005 under Serial No. 11/288,436;

WHEREAS, **TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (publ)** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of Sweden, having an office and place of business at Stockholm, Sweden SE-164 83 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the aforesaid application(s) and the full and exclusive right to the invention and improvements therein in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

1017641

PATENT REEL: 017484 FRAME: 0884

2380-931

Patent or Patents claiming priority from the aforesaid application to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to assist in the preparation of and hereby assign a like interest to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, without further remuneration, any continuation, divisional, reissue, or foreign application claiming priority from the aforesaid application or otherwise growing out of or related to the invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives necessary to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS specifically agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Kisse 2003-12 D Date Anders LARSSON Witnessed by: Name: Jucily Cliff Date: 1205-12-13

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 017484 FRAME: 0885

1017641

13/12-2005	
Date	Martin Lars BÄCKSTRÖM
Witnessed by:	
Name: Marie Hull	Date:

We hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE'S attorneys, Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., of 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22203-1808, to insert here the serial number of said application when known.

1017641